School pupils from grades 1-10 in all public primary schools  

2. Community women who would be employed to serve food in schools within their 

localities  

3. Local farmers  

4. Parents and guardians  

Implementation  

The programme will be implemented in all four thousand two hundred and fifty four (4254) 

primary schools in areas of the 23 Local Governments of the state. It will cover the entire 

primary school pupils along with ECCDE Numbering one million eight hundred and thirty 

eight thousand five hundred and fourteen thousand. (1,838,514) providing at least one meal

[...]

Committee showed that N50 Child meal is the barest minimum amount that can allow the 

vendors to break even. However, where whole egg, meat or fruit is considered, then the 

shutdown point cost will be N70 Child meal. Using Fifty Naira per Meal per day, the daily 

cost of the programme will be Ninety One Million Nine Hundred and twenty five thousand 

Seven Hundred Naira only per day (N 91,925,700). 

Budgetary Provisions 

The Ministry of Education, Science and Technology has budgeted the sum of Ten Billion, 

Seventy Million Naira (N10,072,000,00.00) for the School Feeding Programme in the 2016 

Budget.  

Partners  

Partners for the School feeding Programme are:

[...]

School pupils from grades 1-10 in all public primary schools  

2. Community women who would be employed to serve food in schools within their 

localities  

3. Local farmers  

4. Parents and guardians  

Implementation  

The programme will be implemented in all four thousand two hundred and fifty four (4254) 

primary schools in areas of the 23 Local Governments of the state. It will cover the entire 

primary school pupils along with ECCDE Numbering one million eight hundred and thirty 

eight thousand five hundred and fourteen thousand. (1,838,514) providing at least one meal

[...]

Committee showed that N50 Child meal is the barest minimum amount that can allow the 

vendors to break even. However, where whole egg, meat or fruit is considered, then the 

shutdown point cost will be N70 Child meal. Using Fifty Naira per Meal per day, the daily 

cost of the programme will be Ninety One Million Nine Hundred and twenty five thousand 

Seven Hundred Naira only per day (N 91,925,700). 

Budgetary Provisions 

The Ministry of Education, Science and Technology has budgeted the sum of Ten Billion, 

Seventy Million Naira (N10,072,000,00.00) for the School Feeding Programme in the 2016 

Budget.  

Partners  

Partners for the School feeding Programme are: